503228901 03/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3275519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTION BY DECLARATION TO REMOVE U.S. APPLICATION NO. 14/153,466 FROM REEL/FRAME 033203/0801 previously recorded on Reel 033203 Frame 0801. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SECURITY INTEREST.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503212301

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION OF AMERICA	03/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANASONIC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION OF AMERICA	
Street Address:	20000 MARINER AVENUE, SUITE 200	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14287661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: GBPATENT@GBPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P44973
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE J. PAPERNER
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie J. Paperner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

Total Attachments: 27

source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page1.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page2.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page3.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page4.tif

PATENT 503228901 REEL: 035216 FRAME: 0574

source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page5.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page6.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page7.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page8.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page9.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page10.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page11.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page12.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page13.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page14.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page15.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page16.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page17.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page18.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page19.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page20.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page21.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page22.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page23.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page24.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page25.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page26.tif source=Request for Correction By Declarationas filed (02338352)#page27.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035216 FRAME: 0575

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Yutaka MURAKAMI et al. T. C. Art Unit: 2472

Appl. No. : 14/153,466 Examiner : Hassan Kizou

(Continuation of U.S. Application No. 12/645,659)

Filed: January 13, 2014 Confirmation No.: 4203

For : WIRELESS COMMUNICATION APPARATUS AND WIRELESS

COMMUNICATION METHOD

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST TO REMOVE PROPERTY FROM REEL AND FRAME

Commissioner for Patents
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window, Mail Stop <u>Amendment</u>
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

- I, Leslie J. Paperner, hereby declare the following:
- 1. I am an Of Counsel at Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., the U.S. representative for Applicant, Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America, in U.S. Application No. 14/153,466 before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. I provide this declaration in support of Applicant's Request, which is being filed concurrently, to remove U.S. Application No 14/153,466 from Reel/Frame 033203/801. I have been instructed by Applicant's Japanese representative to take appropriate steps to remove U.S. Application No 14/153,466 from the Security Interest recorded on Reel/Frame 033203/801 on June 20, 2014 by Wi-Fi One, LLC, on the basis that Wi-Fi One, LLC has shown no diligence in doing so.
- 3. The facts stated in this Declaration are based on knowledge and information provided by Applicant's Japanese representative, from whom Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C. receives direct instructions for U.S. Application No 14/153,466.

{P44973 02320833.DOC}

BACKGROUND

- 4. On July 2, 2014, Wi-Fi One, LLC recorded a Patent Assignment Agreement on Reel/Frames 033233/0659-0666, listing U.S. Patent Application No. 14/153,466, which was inadvertently included in the properties sold by Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America to Wi-Fi One, LLC. The Patent Application which was to have been sold and assigned to Wi-Fi One is U.S. Application No. 14/287,661, and not U.S. Patent Application No. 14/153,466.
- 5. On August 29, 2014, Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America and Wi-Fi One, LLC signed a Letter Agreement, amending the Sales Agreement to replace U.S. Application No. 14/153,466 with U.S. Application No.14/287,661. This Letter Agreement was attached to Applicant's Request for Correction of Assignment Records filed on October 16, 2014 in U.S. Application No. 14/153,466.
- 6. On September 30, 2014, Applicant's Japanese representative instructed me to take appropriate steps to correct the assignment records (as Wi-Fi One, LLC had failed to do so) to properly assign U.S. Application No.14/287,661 to Wi-Fi One, LLC and to remove U.S. Application 14/153,466 from the originally recorded Patent Assignment Agreement.
- 7. On November 17, 2014, I filed a Request for Corrective Assignment to assign U.S. Application No.14/287,661 to Wi-Fi One, and to remove U.S. Application No. 14/153,466 from the original Patent Assignment Agreement recorded on Reel/Frames 033233/0659-0666. A Notice of Recordation No. 503063862 was mailed on November 17, 2014, showing that a Corrective Assignment had been recorded on Reel/Frame 034296/0548, assigning U.S. Application No.14/287,661 from Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America to Wi-Fi One, LLC.
- 8. U.S. Application No. 14/153,466 was not sold, and should not have been assigned, to Wi-Fi One, LLC. U.S. Application No. 14/153,466 has been and remains the property of Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America. A Statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73(c) showing the proper chain of title is attached to the Request for Correction by Declaration that is being concurrently filed.

{P44973 02320833.DOC}

- 9. On February 9, 2015, Applicant's Japanese representative instructed me to take appropriate steps to have U.S. Application No. 14/153,466 removed from the Security Interest recorded by Wi-Fi One, LLC on Reel/Frame 033203/0801.
- 10. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Respectfully Submitted,

Yutaka MURAKAMI et al.

Leslie J. Paperner
Reg. No. 33,329

March 5, 2015 **GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.**1950 Roland Clarke Place
Reston, VA 20191
(703) 716-1191